


































 

 
 
 

SEPA DISTRIBUTION LIST 
 
Date: August 22, 2016 
Lead Agency: City of Woodland – Amanda Smeller, Community Development Planner 
Project Title: City of Woodland code amendments for Community Development Department 
Land Use Application #: LU-216-927.ZTC.SEP 
Publication Date: August 24, 2016 
Comment Deadline Date: September 7, 2016 
 

State Agencies 
Bob Ziegler Dept. of Fish & Wildlife sepadesk@dfw.wa.gov  
Jeff Barnsness DOT Engineering Services barsnej@wsdot.wa.gov  
Gretchen Kaehler Dept. of Archaeology & Historic 

Preservation 
Gretchen.kaehler@dahp.wa.gov  

GMS Review Team Department of Commerce reviewteam@commerce.wa.gov  
SEPA Center Department of Natural Resources sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov  
SEPA Unit Department of Ecology, SEPA Coordinator separegister@ecy.wa.gov  
Rad Cunningham Department of Health, Program Services Rad.cunningham@doh.wa.gov  
Steve West Department of Fish & Wildlife Steve.west@dfw.wa.gov  
Ken Burgstahler Department of Transportation burgstk@wsdot.wa.gov  
Tina Hallock SW Clean Air Agency tina@swcleanair.org  
 
 
Cowlitz Indian Tribe Cowlitz Indian Tribe Permit Review permitreview@cowlitz.org  
Cialita Keys Yakama Nation ckeys@yakama.com  
Dean Boone CDID2 Cdid2@cni.net  
Dave Burlingame Cowlitz Indian Tribe culture@cowlitz.org  

 

 
 

Building & Planning Department 
 

P.O. Box 9, 230 Davidson Avenue 
Woodland, WA 98674 

www.ci.woodland.wa.us  
Building: (360) 225-7299 / Planning: (360) 225-1048 / Fax: (360) 225-7336 
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Holly Williamson BP Olympic Pipeline Holly.williamson@bp.com  
Melissa Taylor Cowlitz-Wahkiakum Council of 

Governments 
mtaylor@cwcog.org  

Ted Sprague Cowlitz County EDC sprague@cowlitzedc.com  
Nicole Galloway Woodland School District gallowan@woodlandschools.org  
Jennifer Keene Port of Woodland jkeene@portofwoodland.com  
Mike Jackson Clark County Fire & Rescue, District 2 Mike.jackson@clarkfr.org  
Justin Keeler Woodland Public Library jkeeler@fvrl.org  
 
 
Debby Johnson Cowlitz County Health Department johnsond@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
Elaine Placido Cowlitz Co. Building & Planning placidoe@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
Patrick Harbison Cowlitz County Public Works, Stormwater harbisonp@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
Terry McLaughlin Cowlitz County Assessor mclaughlint@co.cowlitz.wa.us  
Terri Brooks Clark County Community Development Terri.brooks@clark.wa.gov  
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